Our Savior's Lutheran Church – West Salem, WI High School Senior Scholarship Program 2025

Purpose:

The Our Savior's Lutheran Church High School Senior Scholarship Program has been established to recognize and support youth actively involved at Our Savior's Lutheran Church, wishing to pursue their post-secondary education.

Criteria:

Applicants must be:

- A regularly worshipping member of Our Savior's Lutheran Church, West Salem, WI.
- A graduating senior, planning to pursue post-secondary education.
- Actively involved in church activities at Our Savior's Lutheran Church.

Selection is based on the above criteria as well as the submitted application and essays.

Process:

Completed applications are due by May 5, 2025. Applications received after this date will not be forwarded to the Scholarship Committee. The Scholarship Committee will review the applications, and then prayerfully select the recipients.

Notification:

Applicants will be informed of the committee's decision prior to the Senior Graduate Recognition Sunday. Public announcement will include:

- During worship on Senior Graduate Recognition Sunday, May 18, 2025.
- Published in the June edition of Our Savior's Lutheran Church newsletter.
- Posted on the Our Savior's website after Senior Graduate Recognition Sunday.

Funding:

Sources:	The Adolph and Esther Marking Scholarship Fund Clifford Michelson Scholarship Fund Individual gifts
Amount:	The amount will vary between \$500-\$1000 per recipient.
Recipients:	The number of recipients will be determined annually based on the number of qualified applicants and the funds available.
Payment:	Scholarship money will be disbursed after the completion of the first semester and proof of continuing enrollment. Recipient should contact the church office in January of 2026.